

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.2133 of 2024

Anil Kumar Tiwari

Petitioner

Mr. S.B. Jena, Advocate

-VERSUS-

Union of India and Others

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. P.K. Parhi, DSGI along with

Mr. D.R. Bhokta, CGC, Adv. for O.P.1

CORAM:

JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

01.02.2024

Order No.

- 01.** 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical) Mode.
2. Heard Mr. S.B. Jena, learned counsel for the Petitioner and Mr. D.R. Bhokta, learned CGC along with Mr. P.K. Parhi, DSGI who appeared on behalf of Opposite Party No.1.
3. Issue notice to the Opposite Parties.
4. Since Mr. D.R. Bhokta, learned counsel has already entered appearance on behalf of Opposite Party No.1, let a copy of the writ petition be served on him by 02.02.2024.
5. Requisites for issuance of notice to Opposite Party Nos.2 and 3 by Speed Post, be filed by 02.02.2024.
6. List this matter in the last week March, 2024.
7. Counter affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime.

(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge