



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
WP(C) No.2133 of 2024

Chandra Sekhar Rout

.....

Petitioner

Mr. S. Behera, Advocate

-VERSUS-

Union of India & Ors.

.....

Opposite Parties

Mr. N.K. Sahu, Advocate

(Opp. Party Nos. 2 & 3)

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

13.08.2024

Order No. 03

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. As requested, list this matter in the week commencing 23rd September, 2024. Counter affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime.
3. Mr. D.R. Bhokta, learned counsel contended that he has instruction to appear for Opp. Party No. 1 and he will file the appearance memo in course of the day.

(BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY)

Judge

Sneha